r	<del></del>							
Ass Dir P.(	ector and ] ). Bo	p: ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent PATENTS  Frademark Office x 1450 Iria, VA 22313-1450						
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
3.	A.  B.	Name of conveying party: Christopher Graham BRIGHT  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment ☐ Merger  Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON, SW1E 6AT GREAT BRITAIN  B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☒ No					
	□ B.	Other  Execution Date: February 11, 2010						
4.	4. A. Patent Application No. 12/718,763  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: MAGNETO-PLASMA-DYNAMIC GENERATOR AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE GENERATOR							
5.	cone	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1      Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.      Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
		ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787						
<b>9</b> .	To to original desired and the second	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing in the foreg	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: March 5, 2010					

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024040 FRAME: 0621

**RECORDED: 03/05/2010** 

			ASSIGNMENT			
		<b>(1)</b>	CHRISTOPHER GRAHAM BRIGHT (5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				
		(3)	(7)			
		(4)	(8)			
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considered the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transport to the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transport to the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transport to the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign.			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SWIE 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert		MAGNETO-PLASMA-DYNAMIC GENERATOR AND METHOD OF OPER GENERATOR	ATING THE		
	Identification such as Title, Case		4298 TAL			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 144724			
	Approxima tannaca		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on February 11, 2010			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
		filed	Manah 5 2010			
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	lication or continuation or div gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees: nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authori of the United States resulting a to convey the entire interest ess that this assignment is bind 6) Each undersigned hereby	to exectision the obtaining one exection perfect distance and from sancting on grants	ute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared ourceof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cong evidence and going forward with such interference.  It call papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  It is all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by rei	operate with sion with ssue or d all Letters its that he has ict herewith, her		
TOCOLOGI		d by tł	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)			
Date	to February 11 :	2010	Inventor Signature Conscipred Graham Bright	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	_ (\$EAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
neither, Dute	in sol					
			— / /			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024040 FRAME: 0622